



CHANGE ORDER #1

The following change is authorized to the agreement dated, **August 13, 2019** for work performed on the **2019 Glen Acres Sidewalk Replacement Project**:

Description of Change	Reason for Change	Change in Cost (+ / -)
Item 1: Sidewalk added.	Change in Scope: Better transition to meet existing.	\$ 937.00 (+)

Contract Amount	\$ 49,022.50
Net Change (Change in Scope 1.91% Increase)	\$ 937.00 (+)
Revised Contract Amount	\$ 49,959.50

 Jeremy Grenard
 City of Lafayette, Engineer

 Date

 Dixon Construction

 Date

Approved by the Board of Public Works and Safety on the **13th day of August, 2019.**

Gary Henriott, President

Cindy Murray, member

Norm Childress, member

Ronald Shriner, member

Amy Moulton, member

ATTEST:

Mindy Miller, 1st Deputy Clerk

Date